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 الصحیح و غیر الصحیح .2-3

Noun is of two types, in regard to its last letter: 

A: ‘صحیح’ (sound) that is the noun that does not have non-additional ‘ا’ or ‘ی’ 

at the end or a ‘ء’ that has an additional ‘ا’ before. 

Example: فاطمة، حُبّ، أمَر، قول، بَیع 

Note: nouns that –at the end- have ‘و’ or ‘ی’ preceded by ‘  ْ ’ (sukoon) join the 

sound letters and are called as ‘شبه الصحیح’ (ṣahih-like). 

Example: دَل و، ظَب ی 

B: ‘غیر الصحیح’ (unsound), that is of different types: 

 .at the end ’ا‘ that has a non-additional ’مقصور‘ .1

Example:   المصطَفی   ،الهُدی  

ْ  ‘ at the end, preceded by ’ی‘ that has a non-additional ,’منقوص‘ .2 ’ (Kasra) 

Example: ي، المُناد ي  الداع 

3. ‘ دممدو ’ that has a ‘ء’ preceded by additional ‘ا’. 

Example: سَماء، قَرّاء 



 

 البسیط و المرکّب .2-4

Noun is of two types, regarding the number of its parts: 

A. ‘بسیط’ (non-compound) that is not compounded of two words or more. 

Example: علی، فاطمة 

B. ‘مرکّب’ (compound), that is formed of more than one word, but is as one 

word. 

 .that originally one word of it is imputed to the other ,’المرکّب الإسنادی‘ .1

Example:  ُرامَ الل (a city in Palestine  (  

 

 .in that a word is originally added to the other ,’المرکّب الإضافی‘ .2

Example: عبدالل (servant of God/ a name) 

 

‘ or ’اضافی‘ in that the compound is not originally ’المرکّب المزجی‘ .3 یاسناد ’. 

Example: بعلبک، سیبَوَیه 

 



 

 المفرد و المثنّی و المجموع .2-5

Regarding the quantity, noun is of three types: 

 that signifies only one (single) ’مُفرَد‘ .1

Example: “ ُة  ال مَت ین اقُ ذُو ال قوَُّ زَّ -Indeed it is Allah who is the All) ”إ نَّ اّللََ  هُوَ الرَّ

provider, Powerful and All-strong.)  

 

 that signifies two, which are identical in the word and the (dual) ’مُثنیّ‘ .2

meaning, by addition of ‘ ‘ when being nominative and by ’انِ  ینِ   َ ’ when being 

accusative or genitive. 

Example: “  ن  فَرَجُلٌ وَ  امْرَأتََان  and if there are not two men, then a) ”فَإ ن لَّم  یَكُونَا رَجُلَی 

man and two women ...) 

Nouns which signify two but do not have the conditions of ‘مثَنّی’, join it and 

are called ‘  ملحقات المثنّی’ (attachments of dual) and therefore they have the same 

i’rab (ending sign). They are ‘اثنان، اثنتان، ثنتان). 

 

Example: “  ن  اثْنَیْن هَی 
ُ لََ تَتَّخ ذُوا إ لَ   Allah has said, ‘Do not worship two) ”وَقَالَ اللَّ

gods...) 

Also ‘ک لا’ and ‘لتا  .are included, when they are added to a pronoun ’ک 



 

Example: “  ُلََهُمَا فَلَا تَقلُ  لهَُمَا أف بَرَ أحََدُهُمَا أوَ  ك  دَكَ ال ك  ن  لغَُنَّ ع  ا یَب   Should any of them) ”إ مَّ

or both reach old age at your side, do not say to them, ‘Fie!’) 

  



 


